
GREENE COUNTY

 Beyond Parental Control Status Offense

 Tuberculosis Infection Cases

   Alcohol Secondary Diagnosis

 Drug Arrests

 Liquor Law Arrests

 DUI Arrests, DWI Tracking System
POLICE REPORTS

 Violent Offenses

 Property Offenses

BIRTH RISK
 Resident Births

DISEASE INCIDENCE

 Hepatitis C Chronic and Acute

 HIV/AIDS Cases

 Hepatitis B Chronic, Acute, Prenatal

 Hospitalization, no Emergency Room:

   Drug Secondary Diagnosis

CRIMINAL JUSTICE

 Child Abuse

 Child Neglect

 Child Custody Issues

 Out-of-Home Placements--Total

   Parental Alcohol Use Related

   Parental Drug Use Related

   Parental Alcohol and Drug Use

 Prison Admissions--Drug

 Prison Admissions--DWI

DEATHS and INJURIES
 Resident Deaths

   Smoking Attributable Deaths

   Alcohol Induced Deaths

   Drug Induced Deaths

JUVENILE COURT REFERRALS

 School Truancy Status Offense

 Absent from Home Status Offense

 Injurious Behavior Status Offense

 Juvenile Violent Offenses

 Juvenile Alcohol Offenses

 Juvenile Drug Offenses

563

2014 

2015 

2013 

20

3,506

DBH REGION

DBH SERVICE AREAS

 Drug Court Participants
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  2016 Estimate 288,690

  Census 2010 275,174

 Probation/Parole Admissions--Drug

 Probation/Parole Admissions--DWI

 Domestic Violence Reports

41

403

   Suicide

   Homicide

 Assault Injuries *

HOSPITAL EPISODES

109

281

11

89

7

2016 JUVENILE COURT PLACEMENTS

FY2017 

215

39

450

121

1,852

1

1

641

2,432

210

1,148

POPULATION

  Substance Use

  Adult Psychiatric

   Alcohol Principal Diagnosis

 Emergency Room + Hospitalization:

   Drug Principal Diagnosis

   Mental Illness Principal Diagnosis

   Mental Illness Principal Diagnosis

2

 Emergency Room, no Hospitalization:

577

 Alcohol Package Carry-out Licenses 223

334

2014 

 Alcohol On-Premise Drink Licenses
ALCOHOL OUTLETS

2

98

1,620

824

2,157

700

12,648

3,048

1,415

10
10

985

3,565

2015 

1,082

10

73

2,859

91

37

442

2015 

147

1,105

11

44

424

64

23

2,643

2013 

670

IMPAIRED DRIVING

   Crash Injuries

   Crash Fatalities

   Property Damage Crashes

   Injury Crashes

   Fatal Crashes                       

 Drug Involved Crashes

   Crash Injuries

   Crash Fatalities

   Property Damage Crashes

   Injury Crashes

   Fatal Crashes

 Alcohol Involved Crashes

   Mental Illness Secondary Diagnosis

106

6,108   Mental Illness Secondary Diagnosis

   Drug Secondary Diagnosis

   Alcohol Principal Diagnosis

   Drug Principal Diagnosis

   Alcohol Secondary Diagnosis

   Mental Illness Principal Diagnosis

   Mental Illness Secondary Diagnosis

   Drug Secondary Diagnosis

   Alcohol Principal Diagnosis

   Drug Principal Diagnosis

   Alcohol Secondary Diagnosis

 School Discipline Involving Tobacco

 School Discipline Involving Drugs

SCHOOL REPORTS

 Drop-outs

 Drop-out Rate

 Enrollment Grades 9-12

250

2.2%

11,599

 School Discipline Involving Alcohol

2015‐16 

5

19

132

2013‐14 

11

29

1.8%

202

11,328

175

EMPLOYMENT

 Unemployment Rate

2014 

140,723

147,884

2016 

145,401

151,066

5,665

3.8%

7,161

4.8%

 Employed

 Unemployed

 Labor Force

22 26 Methamphetamine Lab Seizures

1,042

897

5,972

114

718

145

571

2,947

156

778

735

2,120

2,449

1,573

1,502

182

469

2013 

12,821

2014 

2,674

419

41

75

51

18

1,056

658

3,623

2014 

146

451

32

9

2014 

4.1%

6,239

151,652

145,413

2015 

2014 

1

105

203

1

145

85

3

40

42

3

72

271

2014‐15 

8

34

146

11,351

2.0%

222

15

2014 

282

80

1

115

33

338

81

315

53

1,605

117

511

51

291

FY2015 

2014 

25

127

7

364

2015 

335

223

126

3,290

14,616

2,050

1,287

1,453

2014 

568 491480 Self-inflicted Injuries *

299

65

2

35

41

2

78

168

5

176

118

5

2015 

10

2015 

1,127

1,547

2,386

15,260

3,455

296

360

221

2016 

297

9

110

9

2015 

1,626

FY2016 

135

451

38

260

22

40

252

62

9

157

317

2015 

41

149

469

654 Mother Reported Smoking while Pregnant

2016 

10

359

36

165

277

64

5

48

41

5

94

167

8

163

107

7

2016 

2016 

1,793

1,257

2,391

16,413

3,668

531

* A value of less than 5 for this indicator is suppressed and displayed with a zero 
(0) to prevent the disclosure of identifying information.

All Kansas City hepatitis and TB case reports are included in Jackson County 
totals and all Joplin case reports are included in Jasper County totals.

Hospital counts for alcohol, drug, and mental disorders are based on ICD-9 and 
ICD-10 diagnosis codes selected by the Healthcare Cost and Utilization 
Program. Due to implementation of ICD-10 coding in October 2015, hospital 
and E.R. counts beginning in 2015 may not be comparable to prior years.

4,621

308

1,395

3,036

13,187

501

1,713

661

216

2,181

303

623

386

1,191

1,110

554

533

2015 

3,724

20

2016

292

106

3

115

42

456

86

221

38


