GREENE COUNTY

DBH	H REGION	Southwest		IMPAIRED DRIVING	2016	2015	2014
DBH	I SERVICE AREAS			Alcohol Involved Crashes	277	299	271
Substance Use Adult Psychiatric POPULATION Census 2010		10		Fatal Crashes	7	5	1
		10		Injury Crashes	107	118	105
				Property Damage Crashes	163	176	203
		275,174		Crash Fatalities	8	5	1
2016 Estimate		288,690		Crash Injuries	167	168	145
				Drug Involved Crashes	94	78	85
215				Fatal Crashes	5	2	3
				Injury Crashes	41	41	40
BIRTH RISK	2015	2014	2013	Property Damage Crashes	48	35	42
Resident Births	3,565	3,623	3,506	Crash Fatalities	5	2	3
Mother Reported Smoking while F	Pregnant 654	658	670	Crash Injuries	64	65	72
DISEASE INCIDENCE 1	2016	2015	2014	POLICE REPORTS	2016	2015	2014
HIV/AIDS Cases	10	20	9	DUI Arrests, DWI Tracking System	1,257	1,127	1,453
Hepatitis B Chronic, Acute, Prena	ital 36	41	32	Liquor Law Arrests	531	296	126
Hepatitis C Chronic and Acute 359		403	451	Drug Arrests	1,793	1,547	1,287
Tuberculosis Infection Cases	165	147	146	Methamphetamine Lab Seizures	10	22	26
	2015	2014	2042	Violent Offenses	2,391	2,386	2,050
DEATHS and INJURIES 2015		2014	2013	Domestic Violence Reports	3,668	3,455	3,290
Resident Deaths 2,859		2,674	2,643	Property Offenses	16,413	15,260	14,616
Suicide	73	51	44	Tapany ananasa	,	,	,
Homicide 10		18	11	SCHOOL REPORTS	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Alcohol Induced Deaths 37		41	23	Enrollment Grades 9-12	11,599	11,351	11,328
Drug Induced Deaths 91		75	64	Drop-outs	250	222	202
Smoking Attributable Deaths 442		419	424	Drop-out Rate	2.2%	2.0%	1.8%
Self-inflicted Injuries *	480	568	491	School Discipline Involving Alcohol	19	34	29
Assault Injuries *	1,082	1,056	1,105	School Discipline Involving Drugs	132	146	175
HOSPITAL EPISODES 2	2015	2014	2013	School Discipline Involving Tobacco	5	8	11
Hospitalization, no Emergency Room:				JUVENILE COURT REFERRALS	2016	2015	2014
Mental Illness Principal Diagnosi	is 2,181	1,620	1,573	Juvenile Violent Offenses	456	469	338
Mental Illness Secondary Diagnosis 3,724		2,432	2,449	Juvenile Alcohol Offenses	42	41	33
Alcohol Principal Diagnosis		98	156	Juvenile Drug Offenses	115	149	115
Alcohol Secondary Diagnosis 3		106	114	School Truancy Status Offense	3	9	1
Drug Principal Diagnosis 21		109	145	Absent from Home Status Offense	106	157	80
Drug Secondary Diagnosis 533		210	182	Beyond Parental Control Status Offense	20	22	15
Emergency Room + Hospitalization:				Injurious Behavior Status Offense	292	317	282
Mental Illness Principal Diagnosis 1,713		2,157	2,120	Child Abuse	38	40	53
Mental Illness Secondary Diagnosis 4,621		6,108	5,972	Child Neglect	221	252	315
Alcohol Principal Diagnosis 661		824	778	Child Custody Issues	86	62	81
Alcohol Secondary Diagnosis 501		700	735	•			
Drug Principal Diagnosis	386	563	469	JUVENILE COURT PLACEMENTS	2016	2015	2014
Drug Secondary Diagnosis	554	641	571	Out-of-Home PlacementsTotal	281	297	364
Emergency Room, no Hospitalization:				Parental Alcohol Use Related	11	9	7
Mental Illness Principal Diagnosis 3,036		3,048	2,947	Parental Drug Use Related	89	110	127
Mental Illness Secondary Diagno		12,648	12,821	Parental Alcohol and Drug Use	7	9	25
Alcohol Principal Diagnosis	1,395	1,415	1,502	CRIMINAL JUSTICE	FY2017	FY2016	FY2015
Alcohol Secondary Diagnosis	623	577	718	Drug Court Participants	1,852	1,626	1,605
Drug Principal Diagnosis	1,110	985	897	Probation/Parole AdmissionsDrug	450	451	511
Drug Secondary Diagnosis	1,191	1,148	1,042	Probation/Parole AdmissionsDWI	121	135	117
	.,	,	,	Prison AdmissionsDrug	215	260	291
ALCOHOL OUTLETS	2016	2015	2014	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	39	38	51
Alcohol On-Premise Drink License		335	334	Prison AdmissionsDWI	39	30	51
Alcohol Package Carry-out Licens	ses 221	223	223	* A value of less than 5 for this indicator is su (0) to prevent the disclosure of identifying in		d displayed w	vith a zero
EMPLOYMENT	2016	2015	2014	All Kansas City hepatitis and TB case report		ed in Jacksor	County
Labor Force	151,066	151,652	147,884	totals and all Joplin case reports are include			
Employed	145,401	145,413	140,723	2 Hospital counts for alcohol, drug, and menta	al disorders a	are based on	ICD-9 and
Unomployed	5 665	6 220	7 161	ICD-10 diagnosis codes selected by the He			

5,665 6,239

4.1%

3.8%

7,161

4.8%

Unemployed

Unemployment Rate

ICD-10 diagnosis codes selected by the Healthcare Cost and Utilization Program. Due to implementation of ICD-10 coding in October 2015, hospital

and E.R. counts beginning in 2015 may not be comparable to prior years.